



2023:JHHC:44562

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. M. P. No.2876 of 2022

Indian Oil Corporation Ltd. (Pipelines Division) through
its Chief General Manager Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Anr.Opp. Party(s)

.....

CORAM :HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

.....

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. A. Tushar, Advocate

For the State : Mr. P. D. Agrawal, SPP

For the O.P. NO.2 : Mr. Arvind Kr. Choudhary, Advocate

.....

03/09.02.2023. On the prayer of learned counsel for the petitioner, put up this case on
16.02.2023 under the appropriate heading.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

Sandeep/