



2023:JHHC:44562

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. M. P. No.2876 of 2022

Indian Oil Corporation Ltd. (Pipeline Division) through its Chief General
Manager, Naba Kishore Panda, IOCL (Pipelines Division), BKPL, Barauni
Oil Refinery, Begusarai, Bihar.. Petitioner(s)

Versus

1.The State of Jharkhand.

2.Vishnu KumarOpp. Party(s)

CORAM :HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner(s)

: None

For the State

: Mr. P. D. Agrawal, APP

For the O.P. No.2

: Mr. A. K. Choudhary, Advocate

04/ 10.10.2023.

On repeated calls, no body appeared on behalf of the petitioner.

Accordingly, the instant Cr. M. P. is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

Sandeep/

Uploaded