



2023:JHC:44562

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr.M.P. No.2876 of 2022

Indian Oil Corporation Ltd. Petitioner
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Anr. Opposite Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY

For the Petitioners : Mr. Amit Kumar Sinha, Adv.
For the Opp. Parties : Mr. Arvind Kr. Choudhary, Adv.

06/15.01.2026 Let a report be called for from the learned trial court with respect to the stage of the trial. The report should indicate the number of witnesses examined and the number of witnesses left to be examined and also the tentative time the learned trial court shall take in concluding the trial.

List this case immediately on receipt of the status report under the heading for 'Orders'.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

Shamim/-
Uploaded on: 21/01/2026