



2023:JHHC:44562

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. M.P. No. 2876 of 2022

Indian Oil Corporation Ltd. **Petitioner**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Anr. **Opposite Parties**

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY

For the Petitioner : Mr. Amit Kr. Sinha, Advocate

For the State : Spl.P.P.

For the O.P. No. 2 : Mr. Arvind Kr. Choudhary, Advocate

07/02.04.2026 Let this case be listed on 22.04.2026.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

Dated, the 2nd April, 2026
AKT
Uploaded on 06/04/2026