



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI 2023:JHHC:44562
Cr. M. P. No. 2876 of 2022

Indian Oil Corporation Ltd. (Pipelines Division), through its Chief General
Manager, Naba Kishore Panda, having office at IOCL (Pipelines Division),
BKPL, P.O. Barauni Oil Refinery, P.S. Teghra, District Begusarai, Bihar.

..... ..
Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Anr.

Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY

For the Petitioner (s)

: Mr. Amit Kr. Sinha, Advocate

For the State

: Mr. P. D. Agrawal, Spl.P.P.

For the Opp. Party No.2

: Mr. Arvind Kumar Choudhary, Advocate

08/ Dated 23.04.2026

As prayed by Mr. Arvind Kumar Choudhary, learned counsel for the
opposite party No.2, let this case be listed on 05th May, 2026.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

Dated 23/04/2026
BS/-
Uploaded